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Part No: CP-DG-CG-MNT (OPTION 1) 

& CP-21DUR-CG-MNT (OPTION 2)  Vehicle:   Durango   
Description: Cargo mount  Model year:  2018   
 

 
I.) Remove rear deck (Both Option 1 & Option 2): 

1.) Remove (2) O.E.M. rear deck components.  NOTE: the rear portion has an electrical connector 
that must be disconnected. 

     
 

II.) Prepare cargo mount assembly deck (Both Option 1 & Option 2): 
 
2.) Bolt the driver side leg to the front support using (2) provided ¼-20 x 5/8” bolts, washers and 

nuts. Do not tighten at this time. 

 
3.) Attach the gas spring as shown using (2) provided 5/16-18 nuts. 
4.) Repeat previous two steps on passenger side leg.   
5.) Securely tighten all fasteners. 
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III.) Install cargo mount (Option 1): 

6.) Place the cargo mount into the vehicle and locate driver side and passenger side legs onto the (2) 
vehicle studs. 

    
7.) Secure the legs using (2) provided M12 locking flange nuts.  Tighten securely. 
8.) Secure the front support and (2) rear legs by installing (8) #8 x 5/8” self-tapping screws into the 

vehicle floor.  Be careful to not drill into any electrical components, hoses, lines or the spare tire 
when installing these screws. 

 
9.) Securely tighten all fasteners. 
   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(Locate (2) holes) 

(Vehicle studs) 

(4) self- tapping screws 

(2) self- tapping screws (2) self- tapping screws 

(Front support 
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IV.) Install cargo mount (Option 2): 
10. Place the cargo mount into the vehicle and locate driver side and passenger side legs onto the (2) 

vehicle studs. 
 

       
 
 

11. Secure the legs using (2) provided M12 locking flange nuts.  Tighten securely. 
 

 
 
 

12. Secure the (2) rear legs by installing (4) #8 x 5/8” self-tapping screws into the vehicle floor.  Be 
careful to not drill into any electrical components, hoses, lines or the spare tire when installing 
these screws. 
 

 

(Vehicle studs) 

(M12 flanged lock nuts) 

#8 x 5/8” self-tapping screws 

(2) on each side 
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13. Secure the front support by attaching the front brackets to the OS seat floor bracket by removing 
the 3/8-16 bolts from the seat mount legs and re-securing them through the cargo mount front 
brackets  

14.  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

15. Securely tighten all fasteners. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Your installation is now complete.  If you have any questions or suggestions for adding additional instructions, please call 
Customer Service at (800) 700-8769. 

3/8-16 bolts from OS seat mount 
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